
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2665
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
RAILWAY WORKSHOP
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to renovate the Carriage and Wagon Repairing Workshop, New Bongaigaon with adequate security set up;

(b) if so,the steps taken so far in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the said workshop is likely to be renovated?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA )

(a) & (b) A statement is attached.

(c) Renovation of workshop assets, machinery and plant is continuing process.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2665 BY SHRI SANSUMA
KHUNGGUR BWISWMUTHIARY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23-07-2009 REGARDING RAILWAY WORKSHOP

(a) & (b): Workshop infrastructure is being renovated/modernized continuously in a need based manner.The following works are in progress for the renovation of New Bongaigaon workshop:

 Description of work     Cost (Rs. in crores)

(i) Modernisation of workshop.    17.87

(ii) Reinforced concrete cement boundary wall. 2.15

(iii) Proposed extension of BRS to 18.3 m.   0.47

(iv) Conversion of Metre Gauge wagon yard into Broad 0.36
 Gauge by connecting feeding Broad Gauge line to wagon repair shop.

(v) Conversion of Metre Gauge shunting necks into   0.42
 Broad Gauge connecting Broad Gauge line from AC
 Periodical Overhauling shop, Train Lighting shop
 & Wagon Paint Shop.

(vi) Conversion of Metre Gauge track into Broad Gauge 0.39 by linking of wagon paint shop.


(vii) Conversion of Metre Gauge track into Broad Gauge 0.40 inside the shed at carriage body shop & train lighting shop.

(viii) Revival/conversion/linking of Broad Gauge tracks 0.41 and renovation of floor & drainage system of carriage painting shop.

(ix) (a) Provision of high mast tower in Carriage &   0.40
 Wagon workshop
 (b) Improvement of illumination inside
 the Carriage & Wagon workshop.

Apart from the above works the following works have been approved during the current year 2009-10.

 Description of work      Cost (Rs. in crores)

(i) Conversion/laying of broad gauge track    3.96
 (4.85 Km) in Carriage & Wagon Workshop.

(ii) Augmentation of working facilities in    3.62
 wheel turning shop.

(iii) Extension of wagon repair shop 1st & 2nd bays. 3.52

(iv) Extension of wagon paint shop.    3.62

The following works are in progress to upgrade the security set up by renovation of workshop's boundary wall and illumination though high mast tower light.

(i) Construction of Reinforced Concrete Cement boundary wall ( 2.5 km) for New Bongaigaon Workshop at the cost of 2.15 crore.

(ii) Provision of high mast tower light 4 nos, to improve illumination inside workshop at the cost of Rs. 40 Lakhs.
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